In order to consistently bring you the highest quality, full-featured products, we reserve the right to change our specifications and designs at any time.
FW MURPHY product names and the FW MURPHY logo are proprietary trademarks.  This document, including textual matter and illustrations, is copyright
protected with all rights reserved. (c) 2022 FW MURPHY.  A copy of our typical warranty may be viewed or printed by going to www.fwmurphy.com/warranty.
sect. 15 2015359
rev. 2020/09/02
Atmospheric Tank-Level Indicator
LC40 Models
Specifications

owners. This Beaumont Manufacturing and Distribution Co. product is exclusively distributed
for new equipment packages by FW Murphy in the Natural Gas Compression market.
How to Order
Options are listed below. All configurations may not be available. Call your sales representative or FW Murphy for
more information.
Example Model No. LC40E-V1B-16
LC40 Electric Head Pressure Switch, 2” Grooved Inlet, Buna Diaphragm, 0-16’ Scale
Installation
The LC40 measures liquid head pressure, therefore the height above the bottom of the vessel at which
the unit is installed is important for the calibration of the unit.
Example of proper installation:
If the unit is installed 3’ above the bottom of the vessel,
set the LC40 to read 3’ with no pressure on its inlet.
Results: The unit will not measure the level in the 3’ below the mounting point.
 Always install an isolation valve between the LC40 and the vessel for calibration and maintenance. It is
recommended to install a drain into the bottom of the inlet.
Scale
16 = 0 to 16 ft
24 =  0 to 24 ft
30 = 0 to 30 ft
Type
E = Electric
I = Indicator Only
Diaphragm
Material
B = Buna
V = Viton®
Inlet Material
1 = Ductile Iron
2 = 316 SST
Inlet
V = 2” Grooved
N = 2” FNPT
LC40 E - V 1 B - 16
FW Murphy is the exclusive BMD distributor for new equipment packages.